

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003548 **Date** 7 May 2019

Brexit Party

Request:

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. Please pass this request on to the department which deals with electoral services.

- 1) I would like to request all internal correspondence and communications which mentions, or refers to, the Brexit Party?
- 2) I would also like to request all external correspondence and communications between the Council and the Brexit Party?

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".